

Central University of Himachal Pradesh Dhauladhar Parísar-2, Dharamshala, Kangra (H.P)

Minutes of Meeting

of SPARSH Members of Central University of Himachal Pradesh held on 6th November 2022

An online meeting of SPARSH Committee members was held on 6^{th} November 2022 in the Meeting Room, Dhauladhar Parisar-2 at 05:30 pm. The following members were present in the meeting:

- 1. Dr. Gitanjali Upadhaya, Assistant Professor (Chairperson)
- 2. Dr. Preeti Singh, Assistant Professor (Member)
- 3. Dr. Jyoti, Assistant Professor (Member)
- 4. Ms. Ashima Rani, MTS (Member)
- 5. Ms. Shagun, CUHP20RDEDU08, SOE (Member)
- 6. Ms. Jyoti Thakur, CUHP20ENV11, SOE&ES (Member)
- 7. Ms. Vinita Kaundal, CUHP20PLS532, School of Life Science (Member)

The agenda item and the decision taken unanimously in the meeting is as below:

Agenda Item 1: Urgent Meeting regarding a complaint of sexual harassment.

The meeting was convened to discuss the complaint received on 4th November 2022. The matter was placed before the committee members and it was decided unanimously to forward the case to the University Complaints Committee for further action required.

Agenda Item 2: Observing "Discrimination against Women Pakhwara" from 25th November to 10th December 2022.

The tentative outline of the program was decided as below:

S.No.	Date	Venue/Campus	Time	Event	Coordinators
1.	25-11-	Parisar-1,	3.30 pm-	Observe	Dr. Gitanjali
	2022	Dharamshala	5.30 pm	International Day	Upadhaya
				for the Elimination	Dr. Preeti Singh
				of Violence against	
				Women;	
				Debate	
				Competition	
2.	30-11-	Sapt-Sindhu	3.30 pm-	Lecture by the	Dr. Jyoti
	2022	Parisar, Dehra	5.30 pm	SPARSH/	Dr. Shweta Sharma
				UCC/Other Faculty	
				Member;	
				Declamation	
				Competition	
3.	05-12-	Parisar-1,	3.30 pm-	Lecture by the	Dr. Bhawana
	2022	Dharamshala	5.30 pm	SPARSH/	Bhardwaj
				UCC/Other Faculty	Dr. Aditi Sharma
				Member;	
				Declamation	



Central University of Himachal Pradesh Dhauladhar Parísar-2, Dharamshala, Kangra (H.P)

				Competition	
4.	08-12-	Shahpur	3.30 pm-	Lecture by the	Dr. Noorjahan
	2022	Parisar	5.30 pm	SPARSH/	Dr. Shivani Berry
				UCC/Other Faculty	
				Member;	
				Debate	
				Competition	

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks.

1 provision

Dr. Gitanjali Upadhaya Chairperson, SPARSH

CC:

- 1. PS to VC for information please.
- 2. Registrar, Central University of Himachal Pradesh
- 3. All SPARSH Apex Committee Members